rates. The Consolidated Entity has a finance lease with a fixed implicit interest rate with no other borrowings and
therefore its interest rate risk exposure relates to income only. As at 31 December 2022 the Consolidated Entity
held $60 million of term deposits earning interest at market rates (2021 : $0 million). Refer Note 16 and Note 19.
The Consolidated Entity also held $35.5 million (2021: $39.0 million) in fixed interest managed funds. Refer Note
19.

64

Flinders University

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 December 2022

41 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

(a) Market risk (Continued)

(iv) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Consolidated entity's financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk, foreign exchange risk and other price
risk.

31 December 2022

Financial assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents

Receivables

Other financial assets

Financial liabilities
Payables

Other liabilities

Total increase/(decrease)

Carrying
amount

$

226,780

76,094

177,079

(60,545)

(1,044)

418,364

-1%

Result

000's

$

(100)

-
(628)

-
-

(728)

Interest rate risk

+1%

Equity Result Equity

000's 000's 000's

$ $ $

(100) 100 100

- - -
(628) 628 628

- - -
- - -

(728) 728 728

65

Foreign exchange risk Other price risk

-1% +1% -1% +1%

Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity

000's 000's 000's 000's 000's 000's 000's 000's

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

(40) (40) 40 40 - - - -
(22) (22) 22 22 - - - -
(86) (86) 86 86 (882) (882) 882 882

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

(148) (148) 148 148 (882) (882) 882 882

Flinders University

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 December 2022

41 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

(a) Market risk (Continued)

31 December 2021

-1%

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk

+1% -1% +1% -1% +1%

Carrying Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity

Financial assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents

Receivables

amount

$

179,556

80,988

000's 000's

$ $

-

-

. 000's 000's 000's

$ $ $

- - - (10)

- - - (4)

000's 000's 000's 000's 000's 000's 000's

$ $ $ $ $ $ $

(10) 10 10 - - - -
(4) 4 4 - - - -

Other financial assets 163,016 (87) (87) 87 87 (121) (121) 121 121 (1 ,203) (1,203) 1,203 1,203

Financial liabilities
Payables (70,902) 11 11 (11) (11) - - - - - - - -
Total increase/(decrease) 352,658 (76) (76) 76 76 (135) (135) 135 135 (1 ,203) (1,203) 1,203 1,203

The interest rate risk on other financial liabilities not included above is nil as these funds are invested on behalf of related entities and they bear the interest rate risk. For
foreign exchange risk, a 1% movement in exchange rates would vary investments by $1 thousand and receivables by $2 thousand.

The above sensitivity analysis has been prepared on the assumption that all other variables remain constant.

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will fail to discharge an obligation and cause the other party to incur a financial Joss. The maximum exposure to